Sirocco™
Jetted Microduct Loose Tube Cable
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-401-1223
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	 Applications	 Jetted microduct deployment, installed in

Express Tube
Storage (ft)
Diameter Approx.  Cable
Weight Min. Bend Radius
vs. Cable OD
(Load)
Min. Bend Radius
vs. Cable OD (No
Load)
Tensile Load
Maximum /
Operating
(lbf)Inches mm lb/kft kg/km
Sirocco (250 µm fiber)
8 12–72
12 MDM1JKT-12-AA-012-BB
20 12 1.55 6 0.22 5.7 20 30 20x 15x
156/52
24 MDM1JKT-12-AA-024-BB 156/52
48 MDM1JKT-12-AA-048-BB 156/52
72 MDM1JKT-12-AA-072-BB 156/52
10 96 96 MDM1JKT-12-AA-096-BB 20 12 1.55 6 0.26 6.5 28 42 20x  15x 225/75
10 120–144 144 MDM1JKT-24-AA-144-BB 19 24 2.2 6 0.30 7.7 36 50 20x 15x 300/90
12 108–144 144 MDM1JKT-12-AA-144-BB 20 12 1.55 8 0.35 8.6 43 65 20x 15x 300/90
13 156–288 288 MDM1JKT-12-AA-288-BB 20 12 1.55 8 0.41 10.1 61 92 20x 15x 300/90
SiroccoHD (200 µm fiber)
7 96 8x12 MDH1JKT-12-AA-096-E1 -- 12 1.1 -- 0.19 4.7 13 20 20x 15x 112/34
8 144 12x12 MDH1JKT-12-AA-144-E1 -- 12 1.1 -- 0.23 5.9 20 30 20x 15x 112/34
8 192 8x24 MDH1JKT-24-AA-144-E1 -- 24 1.4 -- 0.24 6 23 35 20x 15x 112/34
10 288 24x12 MDH1JKT-12-AA-288-E1 -- 12 1.1 -- 0.31 7.9 36 53 20x 15x 112/34
10 288 12x24 MDH1JKT-24-AA-288-E1 20 24 1.4 -- 0.31 8 42 57 20x 15x 112/34
10 432 18x24 MDH1JKT-24-AA-432-E1 -- 24 1.4 -- 0.31 8 40 60 20x 15x 112/34
14 864 24x36 MDH1JKT-36-2X-864-E1 -- 36 1.7 16 0.43 11.0 72 107 20x 15x 112/34
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-401-12232

Sirocco™
Jetted Microduct Loose Tube Cable
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: Sirocco microduct cable, single jacket dielectric (12 fibers/tube) with 72 single-mode fibers (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE 8 OPTIONAL
TONE WIRE
F – MDM 1JKT – 12 – B1 – 072 – E3 BLANK
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
MDM = Sirocco with 1.5 mm 12f tubes (Fiber Types B1, B2, or CU only)
MDM = Sirocco with 2.2 mm 24f tubes (Fiber Types B1, B2, or CU only)
MDH = SiroccoHD with 1.1mm 12f tubes (Fiber Types 22 or 2X only)
MDH = SiroccoHD with 1.4mm 24f tubes (Fiber Types 22 or 2X only)
3 CONSTRUCTION
1JKT = Single Jacket
4 FIBER GROUPING
12 = 12f per tube
24 = 24f per tube with two 12 fiber groups
or with 24 individually colored fibers
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & G.652.D)
CU = Corning® SMF-28® Ultra Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
22 = 200 um Bend-Insenstive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & G.652.D)
2X = Draka BendBrightXS 200um Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & G652.D)
6 FIBER COUNT
012 to 432 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
E1 = 0.40/0.40/0.30 1310/1383/1550 All types
E3 = 0.35/0.35/0.25 1310/1383/1550 B1, B2, or CU
not available for SiroccoHD
8 TONE WIRE OPTIONS (See table on page two)
19AWG = one 19AWG tone wire
20AWG = one 20AWG tone wire
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.